Low-Power 12-Bit Sampling CMOS
ANALOG-to-DIGITAL CONVERTER
DESCRIPTION
The ADS7806 is a low-power 12-bit sampling analog-
to-digital using state-of-the-art CMOS structures. It
contains a complete 12-bit, capacitor-based, SAR A/D
with S/H, clock, reference, and microprocessor inter-
face with parallel and serial output drivers.

ADS7806U ±0.9 70 –40°C to +85°C SOIC
ADS7806UB ±0.45 72 –40°C to +85°C SOIC
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
ADS7806P Plastic DIP 246
ADS7806PB Plastic DIP 246
ADS7806U SOIC 217
ADS7806UB SOIC 217
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
4
®